
SPO ALERT

Date:     July 31, 2023
 
To:        State Agencies and Cooperative Members
 
From:    Arizona Department of Administration - General Services Division
 
Re:         On-Call Environmental Services
 
The Arizona Department of Administration, General Services Division has awarded the following
contracts for On-Call Environmental Services:

Contract Name Contract Number Supplier
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066933 Adams and Wendt Inc
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066934 AZTEC Engineering Group Inc
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066935 HILGARTWILSON, LLC
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066936 JE Fuller/Hydrology & Geomorphology, Inc.
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066937 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066938 Matrix New World Engineering
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066939 Partner Engineering and Science Inc
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066940 Psomas
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066941 SWCA Environmental Consultants
On-Call Environmental Services CTR066942 Terracon Consultants

Description: On-Call Engineering Services. This set of contracts is effective 07/31/2023 and can be used
by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops. 
 

Supplier ID Name Contact Name Phone # Email
IV0000017452 Adams and Wendt Inc Gregory Dozer 480-928-7144 gdozer@adams-wendt.com
IV0000002116 AZTEC Engineering Group Inc Mike Myers 602-454-0502 mmyers@aztec.us
IV0000001239 HILGARTWILSON, LLC Darrell Wilson 602-490-0525 dwilson@hilgartwilson.com

IV0000000179 JE Fuller/Hydrology &
Geomorphology, Inc. Rafael Reyna 928-486-0316 rafael@jefuller.com

IV0000000673 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Brian Smalkoski 602-906-1100 brian.smalkoski@kimley-horn.com
IV0000004455 Matrix New World Engineering Georgia Waters 602-955-5547 gwater@mnwe.com
IV0000006622 Partner Engineering and Science Inc Betsy Miller 602-513-5791 bmiller@partneresi.com
IV0000002328 Psomas Alejandro Angel 520-690-7865 aangel@psomas.com
IV0000001261 SWCA Environmental Consultants Neely Smith 602-274-3831 Neely.smith@swca.com
IV0000000032 Terracon Consultants Brent Borchers 480-897-8200 Brent.borchers@terracon.com

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Crista Clevenger, Construction Procurement
Manager at (602) 489-9116 or crista.clevenger@azdoa.gov.
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